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2022 2023 2024 2025.09/2025.1-9

6,172.56 6,821.82 7,587.45 9,534.36

1,247.93 1,406.76 1,530.85 1,595.45

798.47 931.66 958.60 934.85

251.32 233.00 271.99 261.64

88.98 78.63 105.45 118.78

85.88 84.65 130.40 115.80

% 7.55 5.92 7.18 --

% 54.95 59.59 54.38 45.28

% 186.58 233.36 276.22 226.88

% 13.04 12.03 13.29 11.20

% 213.79 222.43 183.17 141.88

% 147.26 129.57 153.18 147.64

[1] 2022-2024
2025 2025 2022 2023 2023 2024

2024 [2] 2025 7
22 — 2025

1 1 2025
2025 2024 [3] /

2024 [2024]13
[4]

--

2024

% %
7,587.45 958.60 105.45 7.18 276.22

7,211.60 874.12 103.90 8.24 239.03

5,664.18 746.75 72.36 7.09 209.25

/

25 D10 A-1 A-1
2025/08/21

50.00/50.00 2025/08/29~2026/08/24 --

AAA/ AAA/ 2026/03/06
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2025 5% 140

2026

2026

2026
https://www.ccxi.com.cn/coreditResearch/detail/12348?type=1

2025 1+N

2025 1+N

2026

2026

2026 3
https://www.ccxi.com.cn/coreditResearch/detail/12447?type=1

2024 2025

1 %
2022 2023 2024 2025.1-6

111.02 44.17 105.31 45.20 117.40 43.17 61.72 40.08

99.43 39.56 78.91 33.87 76.00 27.94 38.45 24.97

28.66 11.40 37.09 15.92 69.72 25.63 49.69 32.27

6.02 2.40 5.82 2.50 7.86 2.89 3.29 2.14

6.19 2.46 5.86 2.52 1.00 0.37 0.83 0.54
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251.32 100.00 233.00 100.00 271.99 100.00 153.98 100.00

(10.60) (3.55) (8.19) (0.11)

240.72 229.45 263.80 153.87

2025 6 7 1 2025 1 9

103.37

21.37

103.37 2025 9 31 27

330

2 2025 6
(%)

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

54.53

22.65

2026 1 7 H

18.15

219,000,000 H 21.50 H

2026 1 14 H 2026 1 14

21.50 2026 1 14

7,605,845,511 5,904,049,311 A 1,701,796,200 H H

7,824,845,511 5,904,049,311 A 1,920,796,200 H

2026 1 14 H 7,824,845,511

219,000,000 7,605,845,511 7,824,845,511

H 19.82 H

7,933,321,798 5,904,049,311 A 2,029,272,487

H H 39.75

39.59 H 21.50

21.54

H H
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2024 2024

2025

2025 6

2024

2025

2024

2,600 22%

4,600 2024

23.95 28.98%

2025

AI

2025 6

3,000 14.13%

4,600 2025 1-6

15.14 62.12%

3 %
2022 2023 2024 2025.06

16.99 3.78 15.79 3.71 19.89 3.86 12.42 3.81

2.91 6.29 2.78 5.00 4.05 5.32 2.72 4.63

42.05 4.76 49.82 4.94 53.50 4.85 34.72 5.57

61.96 4.49 68.38 4.59 77.45 4.57 49.86 4.95
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2024 10 1.5

2024 20.50 2024

2.12% 0.60 2.08%

0.51 2025

0.28 0.34

2024

2024 /

2024 19.93 3.70

2024

2024 5.56%

2024

2024 2,983.03

1.45

2024 2.57 23.49%

2025 6 1,036.38

5.60% 2,887.97

1.40

2.54

2024

2024

94.55

2024

2024 497.42

5.84 2025

2025 6

4 %
2022 2023 2024 2025.06/2025.1-6

830.25 889.89 1,036.86 1,036.38

262.72 247.73 254.28 265.85

54.56 52.08 49.44 26.69
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96.29 123.26 94.55 78.74

298.42 237.11 284.97 293.29

6.58 5.10 4.79 1.57

0.89 2025 6 0.93

2024

2020 7

6

12

2024 2025

2024 8 86.66

3 8.05 5 78.61

2025

A 5 156.22

2 5.39 3 150.83

2024 665 59.86% 2,963.22

21.22% 2024 6 2023 2

2024

110 344.79 18

56.31 5 11.19 60

110.22 2025

419 1,537.21

7 66 256.63

11 38.50 4 14
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29 498.65

5
2022 2023 2024 2025.1-6

17 17 8 5

184.07 163.67 86.66 156.22

188 416 665 419

1,420.76 2,444.42 2,963.22 1,537.21

2024

0.57 2024

2024

5 133.57

2024 44

84.09% 2025 2 2025 6

47 82.98%

2024 14

12 IPO 68 1 IPO 2,189

1 25 Dealogic IPO

4 2024

3 14.46 2025

11 IPO 427.73 IPO

4

2024

2025 6

2024

2025
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2024

2024

2023 2024

-2.74 -5.93 2025

2025 6

2024 4.56% 39.49%

2024 8.85% 2024 1.13% 2025 6

51.64 2025 -3.05 -4.86

2025 6 3 RQFII

6
2022 2023 2024 2025.06

2,711.83 2,046.62 2,535.16 2,506.45

2,106.69 1,186.55 1,543.83 1,407.22

539.30 801.24 811.70 848.68

65.84 58.83 179.62 250.55

QDII QFII RQFII

QDLP

2024

2024

14,655.07 2023 19.93%

8,403.56 1 2024 72.60 20.00

2025 6 15,093.56 2024

2.90% 8,944.82 2 2025

11.80 2024

                                                       
1 WIND 2024
2 WIND 2025
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2024

20,536.08 2023 22.43%

14,309.81 3 2024 121.09

39.00 2025

2025 6

21,645.91 2024 5.40% 15,231.34
4 2025 18.77

2025

2025

6 195

4 TMT

2025

0.21

2024 A

2025

2024 A

2025

2024 3,733.91

26.99%

69.82 % 2025 6 4,183.44

28.00 %

69.11% 2024 5139.03 76.96% 2025

74.21

2024 A

2024

2025

A 2025 6
                                                       
3 WIND 2024
4 WIND 2025
5
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2024

2024

2025

2025 6

7 %
2022 2023 2024 2025.06

1,887.10 61.78 2,083.44 56.89 2,147.49 57.51 2,247.51 53.72

630.68 20.65 665.65 18.18 567.74 15.21 671.46 16.05

350.74 11.48 528.41 14.43 525.30 14.07 601.64 14.38

26.42 0.87 50.34 1.37 38.79 1.04 32.90 0.79

11.33 0.37 40.56 1.11 67.97 1.82 79.41 1.90

20.88 0.68 25.72 0.70 16.60 0.44 14.55 0.35

127.47 4.17 268.18 7.32 370.00 9.91 535.97 12.81

3,054.63 100.00 3,662.30 100.00 3,733.91 100.00 4,183.44 100.00

900 ETF

300 1000 2

1 40 2024

84,691 9,007.44 2025

51,508 5,011.80

2025 6 28 997

A 207
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AI

2025

2024

2024

3,775 4,367 Wind

5 2025

2025 6 3,707

4,380

2021 8 30 2025

AI+ 2025 6

330 2024 -8.57 -6.98

2025 2.84 2.07

2024 2025

2024

2025

2024

2024

2024

2024
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2024

2024

8 %
2022 2023 2024 2025.1-9

16,363.19 65.11 14,512.34 62.29 14,710.45 54.08 13,636.36 52.12

6,386.85 25.41 5,810.15 24.94 6,649.89 24.45 6,979.20 26.67

610.37 2.43 566.32 2.43 778.25 2.86 515.51 1.97

8,153.26 32.44 7,355.86 31.57 6,464.12 23.77 5,660.57 21.63

785.89 3.13 371.79 1.60 421.11 1.55 -- --

2,200.33 8.76 4,289.64 18.41 8,542.58 31.41 10,149.21 38.79

4,101.11 16.32 3,136.02 13.46 2,348.45 8.63 1,690.47 6.46

(47.04) (0.19) (10.18) (0.04) 68.63 0.25 56.45 0.22

2,514.43 10.00 1,371.71 5.89 1,528.68 5.62 631.88 2.42

25,132.01 100.00 23,299.53 100.00 27,198.79 100.00 26,164.36 100.00

(1,059.76) (354.63) (818.71) (72.28)

24,072.26 22,944.90 26,380.08 26,092.08
1 2025 1-9 2

2024

2024 0.65

2024

2024

2024
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2025 41.04%

2025 1-9 38.09% 2025

74.97%

11.40%

2.99% 2025 1-9

56.13% 23.07%

16.40% 9.59 1.40

2025 1-9 58.43%

33.25%

9 %
2022 2023 2024 2025.1-9

240.72 229.45 263.80 260.92

(138.09) (138.85) (147.92) (118.47)

104.48 87.95 114.68 142.25

88.98 78.63 105.45 118.78

(3.10) 6.02 24.96 (2.98)

85.88 84.65 130.40 115.80

54.95 59.59 54.38 45.28

2.00 1.53 1.86 --

7.55 5.92 7.18 --

14.77 23.15 12.29 --

2025 9 76.06

2025 9

/

/

2025 6

25.86 3.86% 5.70

5.21 4.61 3.93

22.88
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10 %
2022 2023 2024 2025.09

-- -- 798.47 931.66 958.60 934.85

-- -- 1,047.97 1,202.46 1,315.24 1,358.55

≥120 ≥100 186.58 233.36 276.22 226.88

≥9.6 ≥8 13.04 12.03 13.29 11.20

≥120 ≥100 213.79 222.43 183.17 141.88

≥120 ≥100 147.26 129.57 153.18 147.64

/ ≥24 ≥20 76.19 77.48 72.88 68.81

/ ≥9.6 ≥8 24.29 24.99 25.06 19.14

/ ≥12 ≥10 31.88 32.25 34.38 27.82

/ ≤80 ≤100 47.87 31.10 31.55 48.23

/ ≤400 ≤500 311.13 294.25 296.51 374.27

2024 [2024]13

EBITDA

6

2024

3,655.19 10.04% 19.32% 0.14

2024 266.00

41.22 2025 9 4,574.81

25.16% 266.00

EBITDA 2024

EBITDA EBITDA 2024

EBITDA /EBITDA

2024

2025 EBITDA

2025

11
2022 2023 2024 2025.09/2025.1-9

(%) 73.98 74.43 73.76 78.18

500.22 (89.19) 99.71 (18.02)

                                                       
6
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EBITDA 193.61 195.04 225.34 --

EBITDA (X) 2.37 1.98 2.33 --

/EBITDA(X) 15.59 17.03 16.22 --

EBITDA

2025 6 1,907.58

23.38%

2025 6

2024 12 17

2024 12 13

12

950,202.89 2024 12 20

2020 5 50 50

2025 6

1,224

96 91.94 1,128

40.38 0.11

2023 4 17 0382023005

2018

2023 7 17

2023 40

94.34 94.34 783.02

50 2023 9 22
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2025 9 333.18

15.93% 4.56% 2.24

2025 9

2025 9 7,000 1,200

7

2025 9

A H 20.11% 17.97%

10.57%

1957 1981 1996 10

28

2024

330.02 292.82 2024 26.11

15.19

1991 3 1993 6

1996 8

2024 478.38 323.83

2024 112.89 6.64 2025 3 1

2025 3 4

2025 2 28

3% A

1998 2024
                                                       
7
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11 16

2024 324.11 178.24 2024

56.78 12.11

25

AAA
25 D10 A-1
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2025 9
2025

(%)

22.36

16.47

16.44

9.03

3.14

3.00

1.00

0.80

0.73

300 0.66

73.63

2025 9
A H 20.11% 17.97% 10.57%
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2022 2023 2024 2025.09/2025.1-9

156,856.72 153,325.60 204,583.87 243,288.37

25,851.53 28,839.22 39,630.67 33,318.14

18,940.29 19,720.90 20,565.24 19,395.40

157,800.51 216,074.35 242,824.24 353,230.23

354.13 129.71 35.65 1.54

143,937.77 139,295.12 104,334.35 94,537.43

727.78 5,696.95 22,317.78 34,229.89

8,744.15 9,225.27 11,006.92 11,452.74

82,822.99 91,107.90 108,939.93 136,548.43

617,256.28 682,181.68 758,745.11 953,436.31

137,585.26 132,010.53 175,339.65 222,337.73

222,970.88 268,475.83 294,916.41 --

78,910.21 63,707.81 70,602.19 --

301,881.09 332,183.64 365,518.60 457,481.40

492,463.44 541,505.97 605,659.73 793,891.80

124,792.84 140,675.71 153,085.38 159,544.50

79,847.25 93,165.50 95,860.23 93,485.47

16,363.19 14,512.34 14,710.45 13,636.36

6,386.85 5,810.15 6,649.89 6,979.20

610.37 566.32 778.25 515.51

8,153.26 7,355.86 6,464.12 5,660.57

785.89 371.79 421.11 --

4,101.11 3,136.02 2,348.45 1,690.47

2,200.33 4,289.64 8,542.58 10,149.21

25,132.01 23,299.53 27,198.79 26,164.36

(13,809.46) (13,885.24) (14,791.69) (11,847.50)

10,447.73 8,794.80 11,467.79 14,224.91

8,898.00 7,862.92 10,544.67 11,877.57

8,587.86 8,464.82 13,040.39 11,579.53

EBITDA 19,360.52 19,504.17 22,534.44 --

2022 2023 2024 2025.09/2025.1-9

(%) 2.00 1.53 1.86 --

(%) 7.55 5.92 7.18 --

(%) 54.95 59.59 54.38 45.28

(%) 186.58 233.36 276.22 226.88

(%) 13.04 12.03 13.29 11.20

(%) 213.79 222.43 183.17 141.88

(%) 147.26 129.57 153.18 147.64

/ (%) 76.19 77.48 72.88 68.81
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/ (%) 24.29 24.99 25.06 19.14

/ (%) 31.88 32.25 34.38 27.82

/ (%) 47.87 31.10 31.55 48.23

/ (%) 311.13 294.25 296.51 374.27

(%) 73.98 74.43 73.76 78.18

EBITDA (X) 2.37 1.98 2.33 --

/EBITDA(X) 15.59 17.03 16.22 --

[1]2025 1-9 [2]
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/

/

/ 30

/

-

/[( - + - )/2]

/[( + )/2]

/

- - +
+ + + +

/

EBITDA
+ + + +

+ + + + +

EBITDA
EBITDA/( + + +
+ )

+ + + + +

+

+ + + + +

( - ) / ( - )
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BCA
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bbb

bb
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ccc
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[1] aaa ccc
[2]

[3] g gr

AAA

AA

A

BBB

BB

B

CCC

CC

C
[1] AAA CCC
[2] sti

AAA

AA

A

BBB

BB

B

CCC

CC

C
AAA CCC + -

A-1

A-2

A-3

B

C

D
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2 SOHO5

100010
86 10 6642 8877
86 10 6642 6100
www.ccxi.com.cn

Address: Building 5, Galaxy SOHO, No.2 Nanzhugan Lane, Chaoyangmennei Avenue, Dongcheng District,
Beijing

Postal Code 100010
Tel 86 10 6642 8877
Fax 86 10 6642 6100
Web: www.ccxi.com.cn


